Marshall County Plan Commission Thursday, February 28, 7:30 p.m. Meeting Room, Room 203 Marshall County Building 112 West Jefferson Street Plymouth, Indiana46563

Agenda

Notice is hereby given that the Marshall County Plan Commission will meet on Thursday, February 28, 2019, at 7:30 PM, in Room 203, of the Marshall County Building, 112 West Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana, on the following matter:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Review minutes of the December 20, 2018 Plan Commission Meeting
- 3. <u>19-PC-02 FRAZIER, Greg & Sara -</u> A request to vacate a portion of the alley to the west of their property and vacate a portion of the ROW to the south of property to allow for septic repair; located at 849 Queen Rd., Walkerton, IN Zoned T-1.
- 4. <u>19-PC-04 MARSHALL COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION</u> Amend the Marshall County Ordinance, Article 6 Section 060, Fences, Hedges & Walls to add visibility requirements and setback requirements.
- 5. <u>19-PC-05 MARSHALL COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION -</u> Amend the Marshall County Ordinance, Article 6 Section 250 add a new section on Visibility Standards.
- 6. Other Business.